03-23-2001

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMC-Agrico Company 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): () Individual Name: IMC Phosphates Company () Association Internal Address: Suite 300 (x) General Partnership Street Address: 100 South Saunders Road () Limited Partnership City: Lake Forest State: IL ZIP: 60045-2561) Corporation State: () Other) Individual(s) Citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?) Association: () Yes (x) No (X) General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: State:) Corporation 3. Nature of conveyance:) Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative () Assignment () Merger designation is attached: () Yes () No) Security Agreement () Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) (x) Other: Document previously recorded on Reel 002194 Frame 0549 contained an error in registration Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No number 907,608. Document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel. Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) N/A US Registration No. 907,068 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (x No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 () Enclosed Name: Nathanael G. Barnes (x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Account Number 18-1260 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wattef 2. Bue 3/4/01 Nathanael G. Barnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 Our Ref: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0453

]	12-+4	F-2000	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office
The state of the s			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		51358	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMC-Agrico Con () Individual () Association (x) General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation State: () Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (x) No 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement (x) Change of Name	npany W	2. Name and Address Name: IMC Phospha Internal Address: Sui Street Address: 100 S City: Lake Forest St () Individual(s) () Association: (X) General Partner () Limited Partnersl () Corporation () Other: If assignee is not don designation is attache	ites Company ites 300 South Saunders Road ate: IL ZIP: 60045-2561 Citizenship: ship: nip: State: niciled in the United States, a domestic representative ed: () Yes () No
() Other		Designations must b	e a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
N/A		B. Trademark registi	140.(3)
		US Registration No.	907,608
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed: Name: Nathanael G. Barnes Internal Address: Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75201	\	7. Total fee (37 CFR () Enclose (x) Autho Account N 8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate cop	orized to be charged to deposit account fumber 18-1260
) BO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Nathanael G. Barnes Signature Matthews Signature Date: 11/20/00 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
Our Ref: Do not detach this portion			
Our Net. By not detain and potators			
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet ir	nformation to:	
B	ox Assignment Vashington, D.C		
for reviewing the document and gathering	g the data needed, . Patent and Trade	and completing and re	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time viewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. ct (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FOURTH AMENDMENT AND AGREEMENT UNDER THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Fourth Amendment and Agreement Under the Partnership Agreement (this "Amendment") is dated as of June 26, 2000 by and among (i) IMC Global Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Operations"), (ii) Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("PLP"), (iii) IMC-Agrico MP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Managing Partner"), and (iv) IMC-Agrico Company, a Delaware general partnership (the "Partnership").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Operations, PLP and the Managing Partner are parties to an Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993, as further amended and restated as of May 26, 1995, as further amended by the Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated January 23, 1996, as further amended by the Second Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated January 1, 1997 (as amended, the "Partnership Agreement"), as further amended by the Third Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated August 1, 1997 and as further amended by the Fourth Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated December 22, 1997;

WHEREAS, Operations, PLP, the Managing Partner and the Partnership desire to amend the Partnership Agreement to change the name of the Partnership;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The first sentence of Section 2.02 of the Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"The Partnership is to be known as "IMC Phosphates Company" or such other name as the Partners shall unanimously decide."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.

By: Menylun Ofy Name: Mary Ann Hynes

Title: SeniorVice President

PHOSPHATE RESOURCE PARTNERS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by IMC GLOBAL INC., its Administrative Managing Partner

By: Mary And Hynes

Title: Senior Vice President

IMC-AGRICO MP, INC.

By: Mary Ara Hymes

Name: Mary Ann Hyn Title: Vice President

IMC AGRICO COMPANY

By: IMC-Agrico MP, Inc., its managing general partner

Name: Mary Ann Hynes

Title: Vice President

SIDLEY & AUSTIN

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

CHICAGO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SEATTLE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

717 NORTH HARWOOD
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
TELEPHONE 214 981 3300
FACSIMILE 214 981 3400

HONG KONG
LONDON
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
TOKYO

FOUNDED 1866

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER (214) 981-3340

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS nbarnes@sidley.com

November 20, 2000

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Attention: Assignment Branch BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordal of Assignment/Name Change/Merger relative to

U.S. Trademark Registration No(s), 907,068

For the Mark(s) MONOFOS Our File No: 49721/F7020

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal against U.S. Trademark Registration No .907,068 for the mark MONOFOS is a true and correct copy of the *Fourth Amendment and Agreement Under the Partnership Agreement*. Also enclosed is a properly executed Recordation Form Cover sheet.

Please record the attached document against MONOFOS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 907,068. After recordal of the document, the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office should affirmatively show <u>IMC Phosphates Company</u> to be the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 907,068.

You are hereby authorized to charge the required recordation fee of \$40 to Deposit Account #18-1260. In the event any fee is insufficient or missing during the pendency of this registration, please charge the required fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account #18-1260.

Once recorded, please return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney at the above address. If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (214) 981-3340.

Respectfully submitted,

Nathanael G. Barnes

NGB:msr Enclosures

DA1 166460v1

SIDLEY & AUSTIN

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

CHICAGO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SEATTLE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

717 NORTH HARWOOD
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
TELEPHONE 214 981 3300
FACSIMILE 214 981 3400

HONG KONG
LONDON
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
TOKYO

FOUNDED 1866

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER (214) 981-3340

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS nbarnes@sidley.com

March 5, 2001

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Attention: Assignment Branch BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordal of Assignment/Name Change/Merger relative to

U.S. Trademark Registration No(s). 907,068

For the Mark(s) MONOFOS Our File No: 49721/F7020

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal against U.S. Trademark Registration No .907,068 for the mark **MONOFOS** is a true and correct copy of the *Fourth Amendment and Agreement Under the Partnership Agreement*. Also enclosed is a properly executed Recordation Form Cover sheet.

The document previously recorded on Reel 002194 Frame 0549 contained an error in registration number 907,608. Document is being re-recorded to correct error on stated reel. Attached are copies of the originally filed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and attachment as well as the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document mailed February 21, 2001.

Please record the attached document against **MONOFOS**, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 907,068. After recordal of the document, the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office should affirmatively show **IMC Phosphates Company** to be the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 907,068.

You are hereby authorized to charge the required recordation fee of \$40 to Deposit Account #18-1260. In the event any fee is insufficient or missing during the pendency of this registration, please charge the required fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account #18-1260.

Once recorded, please return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney at the above address. If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (214) 981-3340.

Respectfully submitted,

Nathanael G. Barnes

Enclosures

DA1 177401vI



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 21, 2001

NATHANAEL G. BARNES 717 N. HARWOOD SUITE 3400 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 PTAS



101551358A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. - THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/22/2000

REEL/FRAME: 002194/0549

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

IMC-AGRICO COMPANY

DOC DATE: 06/26/2000

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

ASSIGNEE:

IMC PHOSPHATES COMPANY 100 SOUTH SAUNDERS ROAD, SUITE 300 LAKE FOREST, ILLINOIS 60045-2561 CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72354695 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0907608

FILING DATE: 03/20/1970 ISSUE DATE: 02/09/1971

MARK: FASHION MAGIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RECEIVED - DOCKETING

FEB 2 7 2001

SIDLEY & ALISTIN

AMP

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

FOURTH AMENDMENT AND AGREEMENT UNDER THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Fourth Amendment and Agreement Under the Partnership Agreement (this "Amendment") is dated as of June 26, 2000 by and among (i) IMC Global Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Operations"), (ii) Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("PLP"), (iii) IMC-Agrico MP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Managing Partner"), and (iv) IMC-Agrico Company, a Delaware general partnership (the "Partnership").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Operations, PLP and the Managing Partner are parties to an Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993, as further amended and restated as of May 26, 1995, as further amended by the Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated January 23, 1996, as further amended by the Second Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated January 1, 1997 (as amended, the "Partnership Agreement"), as further amended by the Third Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated August 1, 1997 and as further amended by the Fourth Amendment and Agreement under the Partnership Agreement dated December 22, 1997;

WHEREAS, Operations, PLP, the Managing Partner and the Partnership desire to amend the Partnership Agreement to change the name of the Partnership;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The first sentence of Section 2.02 of the Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"The Partnership is to be known as "IMC Phosphates Company" or such other name as the Partners shall unanimously decide."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

IMC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.

Name: Mary Ann Hynes

Title: SeniorVice President

PHOSPHATE RESOURCE PARTNERS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by IMC GLOBAL INC., its Administrative Managing Partner

By: Mayllin & Name: Mary And Hynes Title: Senior Vice President

IMC-AGRICO MP, INC.

Title: Vice President

IMC AGRICO COMPANY

By: IMC-Agrico MP, Inc., its managing general partner

Name: Mary Ann Hynes Title: Vice President

2

RECORDED: 03/07/2001